

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17215/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in SCA No. 2880/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

REGISTRAR GENERAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYSHREE CHAMANLAL BUDDHBHATTI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer
for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 03/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Abhichandani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mrs. S. Hari Haran, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThis Petition be listed before a Bench in which Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Anil R. Dave is not a member.(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Sr.P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master