

Part Heard
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17215/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in SCA No. 2880/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

REGISTRAR GENERAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYSHREE CHAMANLAL BUDDHBHATTI Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. S.Hari Haran, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, learned senior counsel starts his arguments
at 2.45 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.
The matter remained part-heard. On the request by learned counsel
for the respondents, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(Dinesh Kumar)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master